

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

Memo No: DU/DR-A/4-1/B.Tech/ DUIET/19/888

Date:09.08.2019

4th COUNSELLING CUM ADMISSION NOTICE

FOR THE

FOUR YEAR B. TECH. PROGRAMMES

(Approved by the AICTE)

Academic Session: 2019-2020

Candidates having a valid CEE-2019 & JEE-2019 score are invited for appearing in the 4th **Round of Counselling cum Admission of 4-Year B.Tech. Programmes** offered by Dibrugarh University Institute of Engineering & Technoology, Dibrugarh University for the Academic Session **2019-2020**.

Current Vacancy Status: (75 Seats)

Category	CEE-2019/JEE-2019			
	PE	ME	ECE	CSE
GEN	0	0	12	6
OBC/MOBC (NCL)	0	0	6	1
SC	0	0	3	2
ST(P)	0	0	3	1
ST(H)	0	0	3	3
ENDW	0	5	6	6
Vacant Seats	0	5	33	19

Date of Fourth Counselling : 13th August, 2019

Venue: Sir M. Visvesvaraya Bhavan, DUIET, Dibrugarh UniversityTime: 10.00 AM onwards

- 1. <u>Fee Payable at the time of admission (on 13/08/2019) other than Endowment</u> <u>Category Seats</u>
 - a. Admission Fee: Rs. 10,235.00
 - b. First Semester Course Fee: Rs. 50,000.00

2. Original Documents to produce for verification/submitted.

- a. HSLC (Class X): Admit Card.
- b. HS (10+2) Admit Card & Mark-Sheet.
- c. Valid Caste Certificate, if any, from competent authority.
- d. Permanent Resident Certificate.
- e. CEE-2019/JEE-2019 Admit Card & Score Card.
- f. Gap Certificate in the form of Court Affidavit for applicants who have passed HS (10+2) prior to 2019.
- g. Two Recent Passport Size Photograph.

3. Fee Payable at the time of admission for Endowment Category Seats

- a. Admission Fee: Rs. 10,235.00
- b. First Semester Course Fee: Rs. 50,000.00
- c. One time Endowment Fee of Rs. 2,00,000/- only

Note:

- The candidate who could not apply online earlier can apply **on-spot** on the day of counselling form **8.00 AM to 11.00AM**.
- If any vacancy remains in the CEE category will be converted to JEE category and vice versa.
- Counselling cum admission for remaining under Endowment category seats will be held after the general admission process on the day of 4th round of counselling.
- Payment should be done by Online Mode only. i.e. Net Banking or Debit/Credit card.
- Visit <u>www.dibru.ac.in</u> for more information and updates on Counselling Cum Admission 2019.

For further queries please contact at: 0373-2370774

Sd/- Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Deans of Schools of Study, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Director, Dibrugarh University Institute of Engineering and Technology, Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 5. The Joint Registrar (Administration), Dibrugarh University for information and needful
- 6. The Astt. Deputy Registrar, (F&A), Dibrugarh University for information and needful. The payment of the Advertisement may be paid from the DUIET Fund.
- 7. The Advertising Manager, Dainik Janambhumi, through the Dibrugarh Bureau, Dibrugarh.
- 8. The Advertising Manager, The Assam Tribune, through the Dibrugarh Bureau, Dibrugarh.

With a request to publish the notice exactly as per Annexure-A attached herewith in one issue of their esteemed dailies on **10.08.2019** and submit bills in triplicate for payment.

9. Sri G. Chetia, Programmer, Dibrugarh University, with a request to put up the notice on the website.

- 10. Notice Board.
- 11. Files.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University